## ENGEL&VÖLKERS<sup>®</sup>

is pleased to announce the appointment of

## **Joanie Heighes**

to the world's most exclusive real estate network, Engel & Völkers Private Office

Ms. Heighes has been selected to join this elite circle of advisors because of the consistency of her success, her leadership in the market and the significant personal network she has built.

We recognize Ms. Heighes' outstanding achievements and proven ability to provide this highly tailored and discreet advisory service to our most valued clients. She truly represents Engel & Völkers' core values - competence, passion and exclusivity.

> In witness whereof this twentyseventh day of October 2022



ANTHONY HITT

President & CEO, Engel & Völkers Americas

## STUART SIEGEL

Global Head of Private Office, Engel & Völkers Americas

Atur + - 1. hegel Laura Edo Main

## LAURA DESMOINE

Head of Private Office, Engel & Völkers Americas